

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25176/2007

SHREE SAMARTH VIDYA PRASARAK MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATNAMALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,vacating stay,permission to place
addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no appearance for respondents 3 and 4. R.1 has filed counter
affidavit. Issue fresh notice to R.2.

List again on 3.9.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk