

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25176/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2007 in WP No. 5360/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD BENCH)

SHREE SAMARTH VIDYA PRASARAK MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATNAMALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,vacating stay,permission to place
addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 161 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.for
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs. Jayashree Wad. Adv. for
and for petitioner M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.
in the Contempt
PetitionFor State of Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Maharashtra Mr.M.J.Paul, Adv.
Mr. Sri Harsh N. Bundela,Adv.for
Ms. Asha G.Nair, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERAs prayed, four weeks' time is allowed to file rejoinder
affidavit. List the matter thereafter.(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master